

January 05, 2017

To The Listing Department **BSE Limited** Mumbai-400001

Listing Department **NSE Limited** Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: 1. Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011;

2. Disclosure u/r 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

On the captioned subject, please find enclosed disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for sale of 117276 Equity shares of Re.1/- each of the company on 3<sup>rd</sup> January, by M/s Kling Holdings Limited, Promoter of the company.

You are requested to kindly take them on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Proseed India Limited (formerly Greenfire Agri Commodities Limited)

T Venkatesw Director

(DIN: 06806293)



January 05, 2017

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Mumbai-400001

To The Listing Department NSE Limited Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: 1. Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011;

2. Disclosure u/r 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

I here with enclose disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for sale of 117276 Equity Shares of Re.1/each of the company held by me.

\*\*\*\*

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

T- Suresh

Suresh T Director

(Din: 00952079)

Copy to:

Proseed India Limited Flat No. 302, Lotus Block, Block-B, Sandy Springs, Maniokonda, Ranga Reddy Dist. Hyderabad–500089. Telangana

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	the Target Company (TC)			ED (FORMERLY MODITIES LTD)
	of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) acquirer	NA (OPEN	MARKET SA	ALE)
Whether	the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	N	0	
Name(s) Listed	of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	NSE		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	27991304	29.12%	29.12%
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	NIL	NIL	NIL
2)	non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL
u)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	27991304	29.12%	29.12%
	Details of acquisition/sale	117276	0.12%	0.12%
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	INIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL 117276	NIL 0.12%	NIL 0.12%
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	11/2/0	U.1270	0.1270
			gamenoon and on the contract of the contract o	



7-Suresh.

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	27874028	29%	29%
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	NIL NIL NIL NIL 27874028	NIL NIL NIL NIL 29%	NIL NIL NIL NIL 29%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN M	ARKET	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	04th Janua	ry, 2017	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	96108436		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	96108436		
	96108436		

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad Date: 05-Jan-2017

\*\*\*\*\*

## **FORM C**

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: Proseed India Limited

INE217G01027

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

		4 00141	of arias to	Cocuritios		% of shareholding		Date of allotment advice/ Date of	ent advice/		Mode of	Frading ir	derivativ	4	Exchange
Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN,	Category of	Securines	3	securines/Dispose d				acquisition of shares/	shares/ ir	uc	acquisitio type of contract, Futures or	type of co	ontract, Fu	tures or	on which
	Person	acquisition/disposal		acdamea/ Ois	hose a			No.		to company in (market Options etc.)	n (market	<b>Options</b> e	tc.)		the trade
& address of Promoter/ Employee / Director with	(Promoters/ KMP-/							sale of shares specify			purchase/	v.			was
contact nos.	Directors/ immediate	Type of	No.	Type of security (For	No.	Pre transaction	Post transa	From	To		rights/	Buy	Sell		
	relatives/ security others etc.) (For e.g. – Shares,	(For e.g. – Shares,		e.g. – Shares,			ction				preferenti al offer/	Value Nu of	Number Valu	Value Number Value Number of units	
		Warrants, Convertibl		Warrants, Convertible				-			market/	5 <u>(c</u>	(contrac ts	(contracts	
		e e		Debenture s							Inter-se	*	÷	101 2176	
		Debentur e c etc )		etc.)							etc.	size)	. (e)		
		1.2000					c		0,	11	12	13 14	15	16	17
	2	3	4	2	9		×	0						-	
Kling Holdings Limited															i.
AAKCS7914E								04-01-2017	04-01-2017 04-01-2017 05-01-2017 Open	05-01-2017	Open	AN AN	A N	A N	NSE
KARTHEEK HOUSE							6				Market				
8-2-293/174/A25	Promoter	Shares	27991304	Shares	117276	29.12	67								
ROAD No. 14															
Banjara Hills															
10 Land 24													7 200		

Hyderabad - 34
Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

For Kling Holdings Limited

T. Suresh. Director T Suresh

Date:05/01/2017 Place: Hyderbad